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HALF FANATICS
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Featured Fanatic
Yuetiie Todd, Half Fanatic #5517

“60 in 50” and Embracing the Sun

‘ The idea of my challenge was borne in June 2011. |
" met a fellow camper/runner at the Colworth Marathon
~ Challenge running event - 3 races, 3 days, 26.2
miles. The runner was extremely pleased to be there
as he was able to bag 3 races in one weekend for

: what he called his “50 in 50 challenge” - 50 running

" events in his 50th year. Inspired, | decided to cele-
brate this landmark age by doing 50 half marathons as
a 50 year old - my own version of the “50 in 50” and
planned to start the challenge right after | ran a mara-
thon on my 50th birthday! Two challenges? Well the
last one, | have been dreaming about for a few years,
in fact, ever since | did the New York Marathon back
in 2006 where | met a fellow lady runner staying in the same hotel as me. She was ecstatic the whole weekend as she
was running the New York marathon on her actual 50th birthday. So | already had a running challenge planned for the
big 5-0 and | wasn't about to drop it just because | came up with another good way to celebrate my birthday...

Why half marathons? The half marathon had become my favorite running distance. As a fun runner, it was a challenge
every time to get a sub-2 hour finish time - doable on a good day and such fun!

What | didn't know, in those happy times when | declared my 2 challenges every now and then to family, friends and fel-
low runners, was that at 50, both of them would prove to be more of a challenge than | ever expected them to be....

No challenge is easy - and | soon learned that challenges can, in a moment, be completely beyond you due to events not
in your control. All your dreams are completely lost. This is what happened to me four months before race day in mid-
December. A ruptured appendix, resulting in perintonitis and pneumonia, and then a twisted knee were setbacks that
almost stopped the launch of my challenge - a marathon on the day of my 50th birthday - the Manchester Marathon on
April 28, 2013. From then on the clock ticked as | ran 53 half marathons within 365 days before my next birthday.

Reaching the Sun, my 52nd Half Marathon was special- hence my medal photo to celebrate at the Northampton Half
Marathon held in the ancient grounds of Delapre Abbey in April 2014. | was happy to display all the medals received by
the events | ran as a 50 year old. | have dedicated all my runs in memory of my late Father who died unexpectedly only 2
months before my own iliness and also in celebration of my best friend Fiona - the bravest person | know who has suc-
cessfully fought off cancer twice.

| would like to thank my family, especially my Mother, who never missed a visit whilst | was in hospital. | had lost 14
pounds in 10 days. She fattened me up and encouraged me, despite her own deep grief at the time, and was tremen-
dously strong in returning every day to the very place where my Father had recently passed away; all my friends and fel-
low runners who never let me give up on my running dreams, which includes the friend that sent me the link to Half Fa-
natics; and a BIG thank you to all my US Half Fanatic friends without whom | would have never completed my 50 in 50 or
reached the Sun!
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[ FXPO SCHEDULE |

Expo Dude Ray "McGuyver" Shaw will be at this Marathon Expos with club gear
for Marathon Maniacs and Half Fanatics.

Bass Pro Marathon Route 66 Half Marathon
White River Conference Center Cox Business Center
Springfield, Missouri Tulsa, Oklahoma
Expo Hours: Expo Hours:
Friday, Oct. 31, 2014 | 10:00am — 7:00pm Friday, Nov. 21, 2014 | 11:00am — 8:00pm
Saturday, Nov. 1, 2014 | 10:00am — 5:00pm Saturday, Nov. 22, 2014 | 10:00am — 6:00pm

Want Expo Dude to come to your town?
Make sure you are adding your name to the race calendar on the Half Fanatic website,
so we know with races have the largest concentration of Fanatics!

| FAMATIC POLL ]

Each month there will be a “Fanatic poll”. This poll will be posted online. Please take
a few moments to answer this poll. | will post the results in the next newsletter.

Last month’s question:
Favorite Mileage/GPS Trackers?

This month’s question:

How old were you when you
ran your first half marathon?

Please vote online between now ) .
and Sept. 30th at: http:// Timex, 2%

survey.constantcontact.com/poll/

a07e9t44t4zhztbdlwal/start.html.

http://www.halffanatics.com
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WHAT

WHERE WHEN

llpcoming Races in October 2014

WHAT

4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
4-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
5-Oct
10-Oct
10-Oct
11-Oct
11-Oct
11-Oct
11-Oct
11-Oct
11-Oct

131
131
13.1
131
131
131
13.1
25k
131
131
13.1
131
131
13.1
131
131
131
13.1
131
131
13.1
20mi
131
131
13.1
131
131
131
13.1
131
131
13.1
131
131
131
13.1
131
131
131
13.1
131
131
13.1
131
13.1
131
13.1
131
131
13.1
131
131
131
13.1
131
131
131
13.1
131
131
13.1
13.1
131
131
131
131

13.1Atlanta

Adams Mill Covered Bridge Half Marathon
Bay Ridge Half Marathon

Bedford Half Marathon

Brazen Half Marathon Championship Rocky Ridge
Bruckelaufe Half Marathon

Buffalo Stampede

Clark Gardens Half Marathon
Cloudsplitter 25k

Double Half Mary Day One

Flatlanders Road Race

Freedoms Run

Galway Bay Half Marathon

Hero Run

IRC Tacoma Triangle

Jacksonville Marine Corps 1/2 Marathon
Leavenworth Oktoberfest Half Marathon
New Hampshire Half Marathon (member discount)
OktobeRun

Orange Chicken Run

Run Like a Girl

Southern Tennessee Power Classic
Stonewall Jackson 20 Mile Ambulance Run
Vintage Runs at Bethel Woods

Boulder Half Marathon

Bournemouth Half Marathon

Crawlin Crab Half Marathon

Divas Half Marathon Long Island

Double Half Mary Day Two

Findlay Red White and Blue

Gretes Great Gallop

Harvest Half Marathon

Heritage Half Marathon

Ironman 70.3 Silverman

Jersey Shore Half Marathon

Ladies First Half Marathon

Leaf Peepers Half Marathon

Maine Half Marathon

MO Cowbell Half Marathon

North Face Challenge Utah

Portland Half Marathon

Raptor Ridge Half Marathon

RioSA Half

Rock N Roll Lisbon

Rock N Roll San Jose

RockN Rebellion 13.1

Run and Ride - Carowinds

Run Crazy Horse (member discount)
Sleeping Bear Half Marathon
Smuttynose Rockfest Half Marathon
Spirit of Survival Half Marathon

Spirit of the Shore Half Marathon

Sporty Diva Half at Chambers Bay

Texas Wine Series - Llano Estacado (note date change)
Tiburon by the Bay Half Marathon

Tyler Rose Half Marathon

Urban Cow Half Marathon

Wineglass Half Marathon

Woodrow Wilson Bridge Half Marathon
45th Infantry Brigade Combat Team Fallen Heroes Half Marathon
Night Light Half Marathon

Beachside Half Marathon

Bemidji Blue Ox 26k/13.1

Bethel Half Marathon

CTR Bizz Johnson Express Half Marathon
Fall City Half Marathon

Fargo Mini Marathon
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Gandy Dancer Trail Half Marathon
Hartford Half Marathon

High Desert Half Marathon

John Holmes 16m

Mainly Marathons Appalachian Series Day One (member discount)

Murfreesboro Half Marathon (The Middle Half)
National Nurses Half Marathon
Old Orchard Beach Half Marathon
Prairie State Half Marathon
Queen Bee Half Marathon

Rock N Roll Cleveland
Rocktoberfest Half Marathon
Showdown Half Marathon
Southernmost Half Marathon
Stone Bridge Half Marathon

Under the Oaks Half Marathon
WhistleStop Half Marathon
Whitefish Point Run for Light

BAA Half Marathon

Biggest Loser RunWalk - Seattle
Blue Mountain Beach Half Marathon
City of Trees Half Marathon

City to Sea Half Marathon

CTR Bizz Johnson Half Marathon
Dayton River Corridor Classic
Defiance 30k(note date change)
Dirty South Half Marathon
Endurance Race Series - Louisville
Girlfriends Run for a Cure

Go! St Louis Great Halloween Race
Green Mountain Half Marathon
HITS Oklahoma City (member discount)
Hokie Half Marathon

Iron Horse Half Marathon
Lighthouse Half Marathon

Long Beach Half Marathon

Lucy Town Half Marathon

Mainly Marathons Appalachian Series Day Two (member discount)

Mohawk Hudson River Half Marathon

Munich Half Marathon

Newport Half Marathon (Rhode Island)
Northern Ohio Half Marathon

NYRR Staten Island Half

Okanagan Half Marathon

Oxford Half Marathon

Poulsbo Half Marathon (member discount)
Prairie Fire Half Marathon

Race 13.1- Winston Salem

Royal Parks Foundation Half Marathon

Saint Bronislava Half Marathon

Shelby Farms Greenline 1/2 Marathon

Spartyka Warrior TransMountain Half Marathon
Spokane Half Marathon

Towpath Half Marathon

Trapline Half Marathon

UnitedHealthcare Newport Half Marathon (member discount)
Valley Harvest Half Marathon

Victoria Half Marathon

Walla Walla Half Marathon

We Run Kansas

Westchester Medical Center Running Festival Half Marathon
Wild Life Half Marathon

XTERRA Marathon of Trail Races Half Marathon

Mainly Marathons Appalachian Series Day Three (member discount)
Mainly Marathons Appalachian Series Day Four (member discount)
Mainly Marathons Appalachian Series Day Five (member discount)

Aravaipa Cave Creek Thriller 24k

* You can find links to these races (and many more) on the Race Calendar at www.halffanatics.com.

http://www.halffanatics.com
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Baltimore Running Festival

Bay to Brews Half Marathon

Brazen Tarantula Run

CTR Coyote Ridge 20m

Des Plaines River Trail Half Marathon
Dog Lake Half Marathon

Folsom Blues Breakout

Go Commando Half Marathon (member discount)
Greensboro Half Marathon

Haunted Half - Salt Lake City Party Run
Hayden Lake Half Marathon
Indianapolis Half Marathon (member discount)
Kansas City Half Marathon (member discount)
Lake Padden Trail Half

Lake Powell Half

Las Vegas Ultra Marathon 25k

Monster Mash Half Marathon

Neuse River Bridge Run

Pumpkin Holler Hunnerd 25k

Purdue Boilermaker Half Marathon
Rainshadow Oregon Coast 30k

Run for the Buds

Runaway Pumpkin Half Marathon
Salty Half

Solo Half Marathon

Terminator: A Run to Stop Diabetes
The Colony Half Marathon

Upper Cumberland Haunted Half

Wild Duluth Half Marathon

Zombie Half Marathon

4 Bridges Half Marathon

5th Annual Run to Jodis House
Amsterdam Half Marathon

AthHalf

Atlantic City Half Marathon

Baystate Half Marathon

Brooklyn Greenway Half Marathon
Bull City Race Fest Half Marathon
Columbus Half Marathon

Des Moines Half Marathon (member discount)
Detrojt Half Marathon

Dogwood Canyon 25k (warning - site plays video)
Duke City Half Marathon

Empire State Half Marathon

Evergeen Ft Steilacoom Half Marathon
Fall River Half Marathon

Grand Rapids Half Marathon

Guam Koko Road Race

Gulf Coast Half Marathon - Mandeville
Hershey Half Marathon

Hill Country Half Marathon

Honored Hero Run 20m/13.1
Humboldt Redwoods Half Marathon
Lake Perry Rocks

Life Time Tri Soma

Mankato Half Marathon

MEC Calgary Race Seven

Moab Other Half

Mount Desert Island Half Marathon
Music City Half Marathon

Myrtle Beach Mini Marathon

Nike Womens Half Marathon San Francisco
Prince Edward Island Half Marathon
Rock N Roll Denver
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Rock N Roll St Louis

Run to Jodis House

Runners World Half Marathon
Seaside Half Marathon

Spooktacular Los Angeles
Springfield Half Marathon

That Dam Half

Toronto Waterfront Half Marathon
West Texas Half Marathon

Wicked Triple Fun

Winnipeg Fire and Paramedic Service Half Marathon
13.1 Dallas

Bridge 2 Bridge Half Marathon
Chosen Half Marathon

Great Turtle Half Marathon
Halloween Half Marathon - Miami
Haunted Half - Provo Party Run
Haydens Walk Half Marathon
Healdsburg Wine Country Half Marathon
Howloween Half Marathon
Kooky-Spooky Half Marathon
Marathon 2 Marathon Half Marathon (Texas)
Monster Dash - Ft Worth

Monster Dash - Minneapolis St Paul
Monster Dash Chicago (warning: site plays audio)
North Jersey Haunted Half Marathon
Real Racine Skeleton Skamper

Run for the Missions

Silver Comet Half Marathon

Soaring Wings Half Marathon

Spinx Half Marathon

Surf the Murph

Urban Bourbon Half Marathon
Whiskeytown Trail Run

Cape Cod Half Marathon

Columbia Gorge Half Marathon
Cougar Mountain 20m

Dawn of the Dunes Half Marathon
Florida Halloween Halfathon
FrankenFooter Half Marathon
Gettysburg Blue-Gray Half Marathon
Ghost Train 15m

GOATz 21m

Hallowed Half Marathon

Halloween Half Marathon - Atlanta
Haunted Hustle Half Marathon
Houston Half Marathon

Lake Nona 13.1

Lausanne Half Marathon

Legs for Literacy Half Marathon
Lighthouse Loop Half Marathon
LOCO Half Marathon

Niagara Falls International Half Marathon
Oktoberfest 13.1

Paso Robles Harvest Half Marathon
Rock N Roll Los Angeles

Rock N Roll Vancouver

Run Like Hell Portland

Running for the Bay Half Marathon
Snohomish River Run

Spooktacular San Diego

White Mountain Milers Half Marathon

Mainly Marathons Day of the Dead 7 Day Series (7 day event, member discount)

* You can find links to these races (and many more) on the Race Calendar at www.halffanatics.com.

http://www.halffanatics.com
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HALF FANATIC CRITERTA

- 2 Half Marathons within a 16 day time frame.
- 3 Half Marathons within a 90 day time frame.

@ URANLS &%

- 3 Half Marathons within a 16 day time frame.
- 6 Half Marathons in 6 consecutive calendar months.
- 8-11 Half Marathons within 365 days.

@ ¢ SATIRI €%

- 4 Half Marathons within 37 days.
- 12-18 Half Marathons within 365 days.
- 4 Half Marathons in 4 different US states* within 51 days.

9 ¢ JUPITER &% &%

- 4 Half Marathons within 23 days.
- 19-25 Half Marathons within 365 days.
- 2 Half Marathons in 2 days (or 48 hours) must finish both races!
- 9 Half Marathons in 9 different US states* within 365 days.

- 3 Half Marathons within 3 days.
- 26-30 Half Marathons within 365 days.
- 4 Half Marathons within a 9 day window.
- 3 Half Marathons in 3 different US states* within 10 days.
- 13 Half Marathons in 13 different US states* within 365 days.

) ) BTN 25 75 7

/ HALF FANATIC \

MEMBERSHIP

Races can be run on either
Saturday or Sunday.
We will take into consideration events
that are on other days of the week.

All races need to be official events,
no training runs will count!

To be a Fanatic, Half Marathon times are
not an issue, just that you finish
your races. Also that you
are having fun! After all, isn't that
why we do this?

If you fit the Criteria,
You too can be a Half Fanatic!

- 31-37 Half Marathons within 365 days.
- 16 Half Marathons in 16 different US states* within 365 days.
- 6 Half Marathons within 16 days.

Y

PP BPO®® DO B®®®

http://www.halffanatics.com

Visit http://www.halffanatics.com/are-you-
afanatic/membership to join!

Hali Fanatic Pace Team

Interested in joining the NEW Maniac Fanatic
Pace Team? Learn more about the awesome
FREE pacing perks & opportunities on our
Pace Team page (http://
marathonmaniacs.com/marathon-maniacs/

pacer-team).



http://marathonmaniacs.com/marathon-maniacs/pacer-team
http://marathonmaniacs.com/marathon-maniacs/pacer-team
http://marathonmaniacs.com/marathon-maniacs/pacer-team
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URATUS

a®
Sharon Suchecki, #7662
Wendi Ground, #7586
Elizabeth Robinson, #7383
Kim Friedlander, #5499

SATIRI

‘Slals)

Don Reilly, #6343
John Rogers, #7589

JUPITER

4 NEW moons O

Congratulations to all the Half Fanatics who
achieved their goals and new Moon levels.

If you would like your promotion
mentioned in the newsletter,
please send your name,

HF number and
Moon level to:

HOO®
Shaun Linse, #7485
Cathy Christian, #1756
Barb Kennedy, #4019
Jiah Barnett, #3388
Kim Kleewein, #3594
Chris Roemmich, #3398
Jenniffer Smith, #6382
Beth Kellim, #8176

TARS

Y VY EY
Danene Spaeth, #5005

Sesees

sSesseess

PO DDDD

http://www.halffanatics.com

halffanaticnewsletter@gmail.com.

\_ /

NEW FANATICS GEAR!

Keep the sun out and look great doing it
with the Fanatic Pink Headsweat Visor! .
Get yours today for $26.95!!

Visit www.halffanatics.com and select the
“Fanatic Gear/Dues” tab to check out all
the available HF gear.
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Tim Neal, OK

Brandi Moody, AR
Melinda Roberts, TX
Gina Rittenhouse, WA
Jeff Rittenhouse, WA
Rachel Roberts, MA
Katie Opie, WA

Ed Luther, FL

Peter Corduan, OR
Anne Bennett, WA
Jake Bailey, WA
Naielia Allen, MD
Alexander Hill, WA
Sarah Boggio, IL

Cindy Looney, AR
Chandy Davidson, MO
Sue Sheppard, WA
Kalan Giniger, SC
Jennifer Teig von Hoffman, MA
Nikki Carter, IL

Kelvin Lynch, NY

Lisa Noble, FL

Jenny "jenOcyde" Iloff, CA
Glyn Drever, WA
Sarah Balcom, NE
Heather Henry, CA
Domonique Mccord, IL
Angie Rodriguez, FL
Cristen Freeman, LA
Scott Potter, WA
Brooke Coates, WA
Cathy Hall, OR

Kerry Hall, OR
Jennifer Barrow, NE
Kim Mann, NY
Dorothy Spirka, WA
Christina Dieselberg, IN
Lori Provoe, WA

Laura Comer, WA

Lori Tinkler, WA

Laurie Kopperman, OR

http://www.halffanatics.com

Welcome to the Asylum!
HEW ANGUST 2014 HALF FANATICS
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Anita Halvorson, WA
Julie Cameron, PA
Tonja Stewart, OH
Linda Manaugh, OK
Doris Hatton, WA
Ciara Swann, WA
Thomas Harris, VA
Alice Fox, BC
Matthew Dennie, DC
Ashley Raby, WA
Micki Moss, WA
Deanna Johnson, OK
Tricia Pratt, TX

Julie (Jewel) Cowart, WA
Tifany Manning, OK
Dwight Mexcur, SC
Stephen Miller, OK
Lori Kiehl, PA
Roselyn Poton, OR
John Carr, CA

Marie Schnyer, CA
Dana Barkdull, WA
Wanda Wanie, Wi
Jennifer Graves 1, AL
Jessica Sanko, PA
Kelli Myers, WV
Brian Marx, W |
Michael Varga, OH
Sheila Bottoms, OK
Sonia Hernandez, WA
Frankie 'Slo Jo' Miller, OK
Lauren Welborn, SC
Jeri Davis, MO

Sten Rognes, TX
Dustin Duncan, CO
Carrie Tilley, VA
Karen Tolle, WA
SherrilJones, WA
Jessica Kurti, FL
Carmen Palmer, NC

Shavonne Hill, IL
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#8725
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#8735
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#8742
#8743
#8744
#8745
#8746
#8747
#8748
#8749
#8750
#8751
#8752
#8753
#8754
#8755
#8756
#8757

Anthony Huang, MYS
Hazel Blackwood, CA
Sam Blackwood, CA
Jeff Lamb, FL
Meliessa Kegler, W1
Tim Schaller, OR
Kerri Haskins, NH
Natalie Bickers, AK
Anzelle Kiddie, VA
Laura Nava, IL

Ray Krause, RI

Sean Terska, OK

Angela Treleven Persich, WA

Colin Boone, SD
Chuck Trofe, PA
Robert Langer, IN
Mark Groshans, IN
Bekky Groshans, IN
Rachel Grabow, TX
Chantell Waters, FL
Suzanne Turner, FL
Jane Cutter, WA
Miranda Deaton, KY
Debbie Back, TX
Amanda Nathan, WA
Scott Brooks 2
Jamie Newbold, WA
Sherri King, OK
Renee Ward, OK
Greg Snyder, IL
Sheila Patel, MD
Christine Rohn-Tielke, OH
Lindsay Cohen, MO
Moriah Everson, FL
Cindy Friedrich, IL
Tiffany Morris, GA
Sarah Carossino, WA
Gwen Surry, FL
Sharla Kinman, TX

Jennifer Heiges, AR



